

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1114 OF 2004

Gajanan Ramu Rathod ... Petitioner

V/s.

Sec-Nagar Yuvak Shikshan
Sanstha And Ors. ... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATED : 6th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Petitioner and to the Respondents, returnable on 23rd April, 2026.
3. List on 23rd April, 2026.
4. It is made clear that if none appears for the Petitioner despite notice, this Court will dismiss the Petition.

(ABHAY AHUJA J.)