

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1114 OF 2004

Gajanan Ramu RathodPETITIONER

V/S

Sec-nagar Yuvak Shikshan Sanstha And Ors.RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner

None for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

Await Service, S.O. 19/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)